St at us: CANCELLED

Recei ved: 03/31/2023 Ef fective Date: 10/01/2023
PSC No. 1 ELECTRICITY LEAF: 10
COMPANY: VILLAGE OF CHURCHVILLE REVISION: 7

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/1/2023 SUPERSEDING REVISION: 6

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 5
Street Lighting

APPLICABLE USE OF SERVICE FOR:

Municipal Street Lighting. The utility may meter one service and impute this measured
service to the other services of the same size and character. In that event, monthly charges are
assessed by multiplying the usage of one metered fixture by the total number of fixtures. If the
utility supplies and installs a fixture under this service class, the utility shall be responsible for
repair and maintenance. Customer shall be responsible for repair, maintenance, and replacement

of customer supplied fixtures.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Metered Service. Continuous, 240 and 480 volts, approximately 60 hertz alternating

current.

MONTHLY RATE:
Rental charge, per pole:
Fiberglass
Wood
Aluminum - Decorative

Facilities Charge, per fixture
(applicable to utility supplied fixtures
only)
50 watt hps - decorative
100 watt hps - post light
100 watt hps - post light/very decorative
150 watt hps - overhead
150 watt hps - decorative
250 watt hps - overhead

Energy Charge, per kWh

Rate

$ 4.18
$ 5.47
$ 11.59

$ 11.55
$ 7.08
$12.60
$ 7.52
§ 11.94
$ 8.97

$0.1312

Issued by: Stacy Stanton, Clerk/Treasurer, 23 E. Buffalo Street, Churchville, NY 14428

Cancel | ed by supplement No. 2 effective 09/25/2023



