PSC No. 1 ELECTRICITY COMPANY: VILLAGE OF CHURCHVILLE INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/1/2023

LEAF: 10 REVISION: 7 SUPERSEDING REVISION: 6

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 5 Street Lighting

APPLICABLE USE OF SERVICE FOR:

Municipal Street Lighting. The utility may meter one service and impute this measured service to the other services of the same size and character. In that event, monthly charges are assessed by multiplying the usage of one metered fixture by the total number of fixtures. If the utility supplies and installs a fixture under this service class, the utility shall be responsible for repair and maintenance. Customer shall be responsible for repair, maintenance, and replacement of customer supplied fixtures.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Metered Service. Continuous, 240 and 480 volts, approximately 60 hertz alternating current.

MONTHLY RATE:	Rate
Rental charge, per pole:	
Fiberglass	\$ 4.18
Wood	\$ 5.47
Aluminum - Decorative	\$ 11.59
Facilities Charge, per fixture	
(applicable to utility supplied fixtures	
only)	
50 watt hps - decorative	\$ 11.55
100 watt hps - post light	\$ 7.08
100 watt hps - post light/very decorative	\$12.60
150 watt hps - overhead	\$ 7.52
150 watt hps - decorative	\$ 11.94
250 watt hps - overhead	\$ 8.97
Energy Charge, per kWh	\$0.1312